Carleton

-vs- Waterloo

10/11/2019 at Waterloo

Date: 10/11/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Start: 7:92PM Carleton 3 0 1 1 5
Attendance: 101 Waterloo 1 2 1 0 4
Location: Waterloo CARL: Cody Caron (2); Dalen Hedges (1); Brogan O'Brien (1);
Alexandre Boivin (1)
WAT: Alex Pawelcyzk (2); Nick Halagian (1); Zac Coulter (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By CARL WAT
1st 11:30 CARL Alexandre Boivin Andrew Jarvis, 1 0
1st 12:21 WAT Nick Halagian Connor Lovie, Cam Nicoll 1 1
1st 12:41 CARL Dalen Hedges Christian Blacksmith, Kody Mcdonald 2 1
1st 14:14 CARL Cody Caron CJ Garcia, 3 1
2nd 11:31 WAT Alex Pawelcyzk Markson Bechtold, Andrew Cordssen-David 3 2
2nd 18:05 WAT Alex Pawelcyzk Andrew Cordssen-David, Connor Lovie 3 3
3rd 4:50 WAT Zac Coulter Alex Pawelcyzk, 3 4
3rd 19:14 CARL Cody Caron Anthony Barberis, 4 4
oT 2:12 CARL Brogan O'Brien , 5 4
Carleton Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:03 05:03 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 04:12 06:12 02:00 0 0 --
1st 07:18 10:45 03:27 0 0 - 2nd 13:57 15:37 01:40 0 0 --
1st 18:26 00:26 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 19:46 00:14 0 0 --
2nd 08:05 10:05 02:00 0 (0] - 03:54 (o} (¢} (0]
3rd 09:09 11:09 02:00 0 0 -
3rd 17:04 02:56 0 (0] -
4th 01:54 02:12 00:18 0 0 -
14:41 (o} (o} 0
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Markson Bechtold 02:00 BOARDING MINOR  3:03 PP
1st WAT Nick Chyzowski 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  6:45 PP
1st WAT Nick Chyzowski 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  8:45 PP
1st WAT Michael Siddall 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  7:18 PP
1st WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  18:26 PP
2nd WAT Zac Coulter 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR  3:38
2nd CARL Kody Mcdonald 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR  3:38
2nd CARL Anthony Barberis 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR  4:12 PP
2nd WAT Jacob Cascagnette 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 8:05 PP
2nd CARL Josh Burnside 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:57 PP
2nd CARL Anthony Barberis 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  16:25 PP
2nd CARL Cody Caron 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:49 PP
2nd CARL Kody Mcdonald 05:00 MATCH-CHECKING FROM BEHIND MATCH 19:46 PP
GAME
MISCON
2nd WAT Jack Scanlan 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT DUCT 6:46
2nd WAT Jack Scanlan 02:00 INSTIGATOR MINOR  19:46
MISCON
2nd CARL Kody Mcdonald 10:00 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND  DUCT 9:46
2nd WAT Jack Scanlan 05:00 MAJOR-FIGHTING MAJOR  1:46
2nd CARL Kody Mcdonald 05:00 MAJOR-FIGHTING MAJOR  4:46
3rd WAT Markson Bechtold 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  9:09 PP
3rd WAT Jacob Cascagnette 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 17:04 PP




4th

WAT Michael Siddall

02:00 HIGH STICKING

MINOR

1:54

PP



Carleton 5

Pos Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

Wyatt Nosky

Rykr Cole

Evan de Haan
Dalen Hedges
Brogan O'Brien
Jared Steege
Christian Blacksmith
Dakota Odgers
Josh Burnside
Kody Mcdonald
Aaron Boyd
Andrew Jarvis
Alexandre Boivin
CJ Garcia

Cody Caron
Matthew Sozanski
Mark Grametbauer
Parker Aucoin
Anthony Barberis
Justin Nichols

B R
w o © NF

15
16
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
31
32
37
39

o

1-2
4-22

Total

Waterloo 4

Pos Player

UNO OO OO NORFR OOOOO0OO0OOFRrRRFR OOO|I®

NlOPrP OO O0OO0OFR OFP OFP OOFR OOOOOOo|>»
OO O 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoONy

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO oW

OO0 OO OO0 000000000000 OO OO oM

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

8-30

Pen

Jack Scanlan
Andrew Cordssen-David
David Radke

Cam Nicoll
Markson Bechtold
Cole Murphy
Michael Siddall
Dave Comeau
Nick Halagian
Jacob Cascagnette
Trevor Martin
Julian Sime

Zac Coulter
Michael Morgan
Jake Heerspink
Nick Chyzowski
Alex Pawelcyzk
Connor Cole
Connor Lovie
Chase Campbell

B
© o © N o ul}

22
23
26
30
33
39
47
48
51
63
72
74
91

o

3-17

2-4

2-4

1-2
2-4

Total

Carleton Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

EN

Tota
|

O O ONOOOFrR OO0OO0OFR OO0OO0OOO0OOOoOOoO|®

NNIONOPFP OOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrEFRONOI|>»
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO W

OO0 OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0O O OO oM

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

8-30

Tota

31 Mark Grametbauer W 61:08
39 Justin Nichols 0:00

o

19

30 Trevor Martin
33 Julian Sime

0:00
L 62:12

24

Totals

Carleton Faceoffs
No data to report.

A|jO DD>O

hO ~|P

N[O NN

N[0 N |w

RO R |~

19

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs
No data to report.

A0 OO

~N (o0 O N

~N (N O |w

P (W O |~

19






0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

1-0

1-1

2-1

3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-2

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[03:03] Penalty on Markson Bechtold WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[03:03] Start power play for CARL.
[05:03] Markson Bechtold (WAT) penalty complete.

[05:03] End power play for CARL.
[06:45] Penalty on Nick Chyzowski WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[06:45] Start power play for CARL.
[08:45] Penalty on Nick Chyzowski WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[08:45] Start power play for CARL.
[07:18] Penalty on Michael Siddall WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[07:18] Start power play for CARL.

[09:18] Michael Siddall (WAT) penalty complete.
[10:45] Nick Chyzowski (WAT) penalty complete.
[10:45] Nick Chyzowski (WAT) penalty complete.

[10:45] End power play for CARL.

[11:30] GOAL by CARL Alexandre Boivin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrew Jarvis, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Carleton 1, Waterloo O

[12:21] GOAL by WAT Nick Halagian, Assist by Connor Lovie and Cam Nicoll, On ice for WAT: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 1 for season.

Carleton 1, Waterloo 1

[12:41] GOAL by CARL Dalen Hedges, Assist by Christian Blacksmith and Kody Mcdonald, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Carleton 2, Waterloo 1

[14:14] GOAL by CARL Cody Caron, Assist by CJ Garcia, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.
Carleton 3, Waterloo 1

[18:26] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[18:26] Start power play for CARL.
Period #2 Plays

[00:26] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[00:26] End power play for CARL.

[03:38] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.

[03:38] Penalty on Kody Mcdonald CARL 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

[04:12] Penalty on Anthony Barberis CARL 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[04:12] Start power play for WAT.
[06:12] Anthony Barberis (CARL) penalty complete.

[06:12] End power play for WAT.

[06:16] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.

[06:16] Kody Mcdonald (CARL) penalty complete.

[08:05] Penalty on Jacob Cascagnette WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[08:05] Start power play for CARL.
[10:05] Jacob Cascagnette (WAT) penalty complete.

[10:05] End power play for CARL.

[11:31] GOAL by WAT Alex Pawelcyzk, Assist by Markson Bechtold and Andrew Cordssen-David, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 3 for season.

Carleton 3, Waterloo 2
[13:57] Penalty on Josh Burnside CARL 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).



PP
3-2 WAT [13:57] Start power play for WAT.

PP
3-2 WAT [15:37] Josh Burnside (CARL) penalty complete.
PP
3-2 WAT [15:37] End power play for WAT.
3-2 [16:25] Penalty on Anthony Barberis CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP
3-2 WAT [16:25] Start power play for WAT.
3-2 [17:49] Penalty on Cody Caron CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP

3-2 WAT [17:49] Start power play for WAT.

[18:05] GOAL by WAT Alex Pawelcyzk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Andrew Cordssen-David and Connor Lovie, On ice for WAT: ,
3-2 On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.

Carleton 3, Waterloo 3

3-3 E:PARL [18:05] Anthony Barberis (CARL) penalty complete.
3-3 [19:46] Penalty on Kody Mcdonald CARL 5 minutes for MATCH-CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
3-3 \F;\IPAT [19:46] Start power play for WAT.
3-3 [06:46] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
3-3 [19:46] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 2 minutes for INSTIGATOR.
3-3 [09:46] Penalty on Kody Mcdonald CARL 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND.
3-3 [01:46] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.
3-3 [04:46] Penalty on Kody Mcdonald CARL 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.
PP

3-3 CARL  [19:49] Cody Caron (CARL) penalty complete.
Period #3 Plays

PP
3-3 CARL [] Kody Mcdonald (CARL) penalty complete.
PP
3-3 CARL [] End power play for WAT.
3-3 [] Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
3-3 [1 Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
3-3 [1 Kody Mcdonald (CARL) penalty complete.
3-3 [1 Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
3-3 [1 Kody Mcdonald (CARL) penalty complete.
3-3 [04:50] GOAL by WAT Zac Coulter, Assist by Alex Pawelcyzk, On ice for WAT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 2 for season.
Carleton 3, Waterloo 4
3-4 [09:09] Penalty on Markson Bechtold WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
3-4 CARL [09:09] Start power play for CARL.
PP
3-4 CARL [11:09] Markson Bechtold (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
3-4 CARL [11:09] End power play for CARL.
3-4 [17:04] Penalty on Jacob Cascagnette WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP

3-4 CARL  [17:04] Start power play for CARL.

[19:14] GOAL by CARL Cody Caron, Assist by Anthony Barberis, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 4 for
3-4 season.

Carleton 4, Waterloo 4

Period #4 Plays

PP
4-4 WAT [1 Jacob Cascagnette (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
4-4  WAT [1 End power play for CARL.
4-4 [01:54] Penalty on Michael Siddall WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
4-4 CARL [01:54] start power play for CARL.
4-4 [02:12] GOAL by CARL Brogan O'Brien, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.
Carleton 5, Waterloo 4
PP
5-4  WAT [02:12] Michael Siddall (WAT) penalty complete.
PP

5-4  WAT [02:12] End power play for CARL.



