

Carleton -vs- Waterloo
10/11/2019 at Waterloo

Date: 10/11/2019
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 2:20
Attendance: 101
Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT	1	Total
Carleton	3	0	1	1		5
Waterloo		1	2	1	0	4

CARL: Cody Caron (2); Dalen Hedges (1); Brogan O'Brien (1);
Alexandre Boivin (1)
WAT: Alex Pawelczyk (2); Nick Halagian (1); Zac Coulter (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	CARL	WAT
1st	11:30	CARL	Alexandre Boivin	Andrew Jarvis,	1	0
1st	12:21	WAT	Nick Halagian	Connor Lovie, Cam Nicoll	1	1
1st	12:41	CARL	Dalen Hedges	Christian Blacksmith, Kody McDonald	2	1
1st	14:14	CARL	Cody Caron	CJ Garcia,	3	1
2nd	11:31	WAT	Alex Pawelczyk	Markson Bechtold, Andrew Cordssen-David	3	2
2nd	18:05	WAT	Alex Pawelczyk	Andrew Cordssen-David, Connor Lovie	3	3
3rd	4:50	WAT	Zac Coulter	Alex Pawelczyk,	3	4
3rd	19:14	CARL	Cody Caron	Anthony Barberis,	4	4
OT	2:12	CARL	Brogan O'Brien	,	5	4

Carleton Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:03	05:03	02:00	0	0	--
1st	07:18	10:45	03:27	0	0	--
1st	18:26	00:26	02:00	0	0	--
2nd	08:05	10:05	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	09:09	11:09	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	17:04		02:56	0	0	--
4th	01:54	02:12	00:18	0	0	--
		14:41		0	0	0

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	04:12	06:12	02:00	0	0	--
2nd	13:57	15:37	01:40	0	0	--
2nd	19:46		00:14	0	0	--
		03:54		0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Markson Bechtold	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	3:03	PP
1st	WAT	Nick Chyzowski	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	6:45	PP
1st	WAT	Nick Chyzowski	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	8:45	PP
1st	WAT	Michael Siddall	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:18	PP
1st	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:26	PP
2nd	WAT	Zac Coulter	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	3:38	
2nd	CARL	Kody McDonald	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	3:38	
2nd	CARL	Anthony Barberis	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	4:12	PP
2nd	WAT	Jacob Cascagnette	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	8:05	PP
2nd	CARL	Josh Burnside	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:57	PP
2nd	CARL	Anthony Barberis	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	16:25	PP
2nd	CARL	Cody Caron	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:49	PP
2nd	CARL	Kody McDonald	05:00	MATCH-CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MATCH	19:46	PP
2nd	WAT	Jack Scanlan	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	GAME MISCONDUCT	6:46	
2nd	WAT	Jack Scanlan	02:00	INSTIGATOR	MINOR	19:46	
2nd	CARL	Kody McDonald	10:00	10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MISCONDUCT	9:46	
2nd	WAT	Jack Scanlan	05:00	MAJOR-FIGHTING	MAJOR	1:46	
2nd	CARL	Kody McDonald	05:00	MAJOR-FIGHTING	MAJOR	4:46	
3rd	WAT	Markson Bechtold	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	9:09	PP
3rd	WAT	Jacob Cascagnette	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	17:04	PP

4th WAT Michael Siddall

02:00 HIGH STICKING

MINOR 1:54 PP

Individual

Carleton 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
7	Wyatt Nosky		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
9	Rykr Cole		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
12	Evan de Haan		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
13	Dalen Hedges		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
15	Brogan O'Brien		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
16	Jared Steege		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
17	Christian Blacksmith		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
20	Dakota Odgers		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
21	Josh Burnside		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
22	Kody McDonald		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	4-22
23	Aaron Boyd		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
24	Andrew Jarvis		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
25	Alexandre Boivin		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
27	CJ Garcia		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
28	Cody Caron		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
29	Matthew Sozanski		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
31	Mark Grametbauer		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
32	Parker Aucoin		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
37	Anthony Barberis		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
39	Justin Nichols		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
Total			5	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-30

Waterloo 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
5	Jack Scanlan		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-17
6	Andrew Cordssen-David		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
7	David Radke		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
9	Cam Nicoll		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
10	Markson Bechtold		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
19	Cole Murphy		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
21	Michael Siddall		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
22	Dave Comeau		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
23	Nick Halagian		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
26	Jacob Cascagnette		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
30	Trevor Martin		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
33	Julian Sime		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
39	Zac Coulter		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
47	Michael Morgan		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
48	Jake Heerspink		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
51	Nick Chyzowski		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
63	Alex Pawelczyk		2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
72	Connor Cole		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
74	Connor Lovie		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
91	Chase Campbell		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
Total			5	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-30

Carleton Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
31	Mark Grametbauer	W	61:08	4	0	4	7	7	1	19		
39	Justin Nichols		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Totals					4	0	4	7	7	1	19	

Carleton Faceoffs

No data to report.

Waterloo Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
30	Trevor Martin			0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Julian Sime		L	62:12	5	0	14	5	2	3	24	
Totals					4	0	4	7	7	1	19	

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [03:03] Penalty on Markson Bechtold WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [03:03] Start power play for CARL.
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [05:03] Markson Bechtold (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [05:03] End power play for CARL.
0-0 [06:45] Penalty on Nick Chyzowski WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [06:45] Start power play for CARL.
0-0 [08:45] Penalty on Nick Chyzowski WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [08:45] Start power play for CARL.
0-0 [07:18] Penalty on Michael Siddall WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [07:18] Start power play for CARL.
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [09:18] Michael Siddall (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [10:45] Nick Chyzowski (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [10:45] Nick Chyzowski (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0 PP
0-0 CARL [10:45] End power play for CARL.
0-0 [11:30] GOAL by CARL Alexandre Boivin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrew Jarvis, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.

Carleton 1, Waterloo 0

1-0 [12:21] GOAL by WAT Nick Halagian, Assist by Connor Lovie and Cam Nicoll, On ice for WAT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 1 for season.

Carleton 1, Waterloo 1

1-1 [12:41] GOAL by CARL Dalen Hedges, Assist by Christian Blacksmith and Kody McDonald, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.

Carleton 2, Waterloo 1

2-1 [14:14] GOAL by CARL Cody Caron, Assist by CJ Garcia, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.

Carleton 3, Waterloo 1

3-1 [18:26] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-1 PP

3-1 CARL [18:26] Start power play for CARL.

Period #2 Plays

3-1 PP
3-1 WAT [00:26] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
3-1 PP
3-1 WAT [00:26] End power play for CARL.
3-1 [03:38] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.
3-1 [03:38] Penalty on Kody McDonald CARL 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
3-1 [04:12] Penalty on Anthony Barberis CARL 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-1 PP
3-1 WAT [04:12] Start power play for WAT.
3-1 PP
3-1 WAT [06:12] Anthony Barberis (CARL) penalty complete.
3-1 PP
3-1 WAT [06:12] End power play for WAT.
3-1 [06:16] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.
3-1 [06:16] Kody McDonald (CARL) penalty complete.
3-1 [08:05] Penalty on Jacob Cascagnette WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
3-1 PP
3-1 CARL [08:05] Start power play for CARL.
3-1 PP
3-1 CARL [10:05] Jacob Cascagnette (WAT) penalty complete.
3-1 PP
3-1 CARL [10:05] End power play for CARL.
3-1 [11:31] GOAL by WAT Alex Pawelczyk, Assist by Markson Bechtold and Andrew Cordssen-David, On ice for WAT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.

Carleton 3, Waterloo 2

3-2 [13:57] Penalty on Josh Burnside CARL 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

3-2 PP WAT [13:57] Start power play for WAT.
 3-2 PP WAT [15:37] Josh Burnside (CARL) penalty complete.
 3-2 PP WAT [15:37] End power play for WAT.
 3-2 [16:25] Penalty on Anthony Barberis CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
 3-2 PP WAT [16:25] Start power play for WAT.
 3-2 [17:49] Penalty on Cody Caron CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
 3-2 PP WAT [17:49] Start power play for WAT.
 3-2 [18:05] GOAL by WAT Alex Pawelczyk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Andrew Cordssen-David and Connor Lovie, On ice for WAT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.

Carleton 3, Waterloo 3

3-3 PP CARL [18:05] Anthony Barberis (CARL) penalty complete.
 3-3 [19:46] Penalty on Kody McDonald CARL 5 minutes for MATCH-CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
 3-3 PP WAT [19:46] Start power play for WAT.
 3-3 [06:46] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
 3-3 [19:46] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 2 minutes for INSTIGATOR.
 3-3 [09:46] Penalty on Kody McDonald CARL 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND.
 3-3 [01:46] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.
 3-3 [04:46] Penalty on Kody McDonald CARL 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.
 3-3 PP CARL [19:49] Cody Caron (CARL) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

3-3 PP CARL [] Kody McDonald (CARL) penalty complete.
 3-3 PP CARL [] End power play for WAT.
 3-3 [] Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
 3-3 [] Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
 3-3 [] Kody McDonald (CARL) penalty complete.
 3-3 [] Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
 3-3 [] Kody McDonald (CARL) penalty complete.
 3-3 [04:50] GOAL by WAT Zac Coulter, Assist by Alex Pawelczyk, On ice for WAT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 2 for season.

Carleton 3, Waterloo 4

3-4 [09:09] Penalty on Markson Bechtold WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
 3-4 PP CARL [09:09] Start power play for CARL.
 3-4 PP CARL [11:09] Markson Bechtold (WAT) penalty complete.
 3-4 PP CARL [11:09] End power play for CARL.
 3-4 [17:04] Penalty on Jacob Cascagnette WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
 3-4 PP CARL [17:04] Start power play for CARL.
 3-4 [19:14] GOAL by CARL Cody Caron, Assist by Anthony Barberis, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 4 for season.

Carleton 4, Waterloo 4

Period #4 Plays

4-4 PP WAT [] Jacob Cascagnette (WAT) penalty complete.
 4-4 PP WAT [] End power play for CARL.
 4-4 [01:54] Penalty on Michael Siddall WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
 4-4 PP CARL [01:54] Start power play for CARL.
 4-4 [02:12] GOAL by CARL Brogan O'Brien, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.

Carleton 5, Waterloo 4

5-4 PP WAT [02:12] Michael Siddall (WAT) penalty complete.
 5-4 PP WAT [02:12] End power play for CARL.